 -	
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Siemens Aktiengesellschaft	Name: TriQuent Hungary Holding Ltd.
Wittelsbacherplatz 2	Internal Address:
D-80333 Munchen	interior / Marcosi
GERMANY Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📭 Yes 📮 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🕮 Assignment 📮 Merger	
Security Agreement Ghange of Name	Street Address: <u>9700_Szombathe1y</u>
Other October 2, 2002	Malom_u.7. 1/3 HUNGARY
	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 4889827; 4904612;
	5212114; 5070028; 5960269; 6028328
Additional numbers attached? 🖵 Yes 💯 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>Sean Fitzgerald</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 24.0.00
	☐ Enclosed
Internal Address:	APAT A II . I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
Ater Wynne, LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1800 &W Columbia	o. Deposit account number.
Suite 1800	01-2704
——————————————————————————————————————	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Portland State: OR Zip: 97201	(Attach duplicate copy of this page it paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
-100- p Charl	
Martlene Elser 17 Name of Person Signing	Dec. 11, 2002 Date Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS; We, Siemens Aktiengesellschaft, Wittelsbacherplatz 2, D-80333 München, Federal Republic of Germany, are the owner of the U. S. Patents

No. 4889827

No. 4904612

No. 5212114

No. 5070028

No. 5960269

No. 6028328

WHEREAS; We, TriQuint Hungary Holding Ltd, 9700 Szombathely, Malom u. 7. 1/3, Hungary, are desirous of acquiring the total right, title and interest in the above mentioned U.S. Patents.

Now, therefore, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, We, Siemens Aktiengesellschaft, hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said TriQuint Hungary Holding Ltd, its assign and legal representatives, all the right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patents.

In Testimony whereof, We execute this Assignment

München, this 02 day of October 2002

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

GoMMrtzer Gemün"den

Beth Authorized Officers

In the presence of:

Laflomno lluy
Katharina Klinger

Claudia Lucus

Claudia Heller



Suite 1800 222 S.W. Columbia Portland, OR 97201-6618 503-226-1191 Fax 503-226-0079

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL

NOTICE: This facsimile contains confidential information that is being transmitted to and is intended only for the use of the recipient named below. Reading, disclosure, discussion, dissemination, distribution or copying of this information by anyone other than the named recipient or his or her employees or agents is strictly prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please immediately destroy it and notify us by telephone, 503-226-1191.

DATE: December 11, 2002

TO: Assignment Division

COMPANY: United States Patent and Trademark Office

CITY/STATE: Washington, D.C. FAX NUMBER: 703.306.5995
OFFICE NUMBER: 703.308.9723

FROM: Marlene K. Elser

RECORDED: 12/11/2002

DOCUMENT: Recordation Cover Sheet and Patent Assignment

PAGES: 3 (including cover)

AN ORIGINAL OF THIS FAX WILL $__$ WILL NOT X FOLLOW.

201466/1/MKE/ -

PATENT REEL: 013295 FRAME: 0173